

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2235

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

April 25

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 4 through 16 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 1. (1) The Maternal Mental Health Patient and Provider Education Program**  
3 **is created in the Oregon Health Authority. The goal of the program is to identify and address**  
4 **maternal mental health disorders and to prevent the associated long-term negative outcomes**  
5 **from the disorders that result for women, children and families.**

6 **“(2) The authority shall develop informational materials for health care providers who**  
7 **serve pregnant and postpartum patients, including patients who have experienced a post-**  
8 **pregnancy loss. The informational materials must be based on the recommendations made**  
9 **in the report of the work group on maternal mental health disorders pursuant to section 1,**  
10 **chapter 624, Oregon Laws 2009.**

11 **“(3) The authority shall post the informational materials developed under subsection (2)**  
12 **of this section to the authority’s website to educate the public about maternal mental health**  
13 **disorders.”.**

14 In line 18, delete “must” and insert “may”.

15 In line 22, delete “must” and insert “may”.

16 On page 2, after line 2, insert:

17 **“SECTION 4. (1) Sections 1 and 2 of this 2011 Act become operative when the Oregon**  
18 **Health Authority receives funding described in section 3 of this 2011 Act that is sufficient**  
19 **to carry out the provisions of section 1 of this 2011 Act.**

20 **“(2) The authority may take any action before the operative date specified in subsection**  
21 **(1) of this section to obtain the funding necessary to carry out the provisions of section 1**  
22 **of this 2011 Act.**

23 **“(3) Until the operative date specified in subsection (1) of this section, the authority shall**  
24 **report on the status of funding requests made under this section at each meeting of the in-**  
25 **terim Joint Committee on Ways and Means or to each meeting of the Human Services Sub-**  
26 **committee of the interim Joint Committee on Ways and Means.”.**

27 In line 3, delete “4” and insert “5”.

28